
Desk # Cell # Email
Erin McMahon Director 503-378-3933 971-719-1160 erin.mcmahon@oem.oregon.gov
Cira Murray Director's Executive Assistant 503-378-4578 503-910-1768 cira.murray@oem.oregon.gov
Lorilei Broughton Chief Audit Executive 503-983-3595 lorilei.broughton@oem.oregon.gov
Bobbi McAllister Strategic Planner 503-934-3316 503-983-4187 bobbi.mcallister@oem.oregon.gov
Natasha Fox Chief Resilience Officer 503-983-5845 natasha.fox@oem.oregon.gov
Patence Winningham Deputy Director/Operations Division Director 503-378-3434 971-301-0238 patence.winningham@oem.oregon.gov
Debra Wixom Deputy Director's Executive Assistant 503-934-3299 971-718-7520 debra.wixom@oem.oregon.gov
Patrick Heath Business Services & Compliance Division Director 971-719-0991 patrick.t.heath@oem.oregon.gov
Amanda Wright BSCD Executive Assistant 971-718-6857 amanda.l.wright@oem.oregon.gov
Tim Ball-Hernandenz Facilities Coordinator 503-881-0946 tim.ball-hernandez@oem.oregon.gov
Anna Feigum Policy/Compliance Specialist 503-798-7240 anna.r.feigum@oem.oregon.gov

Seiji Shiratori 503-991-3933 seiji.t.shiratori@oem.oregon.gov
Sophi Beym Tribal Liaison 503-378-2127 971-718-7945 sophi.beym@oem.oregon.gov
Shirley Blake Public Affairs Officer 971-388-5382 shirley.blake@oem.oregon.gov
Carissa Clarke Strategic Communications Representative 503-510-3743 carissa.clarke@oem.oregon.gov
Randy Hamar Graphic & Digital Media Developer 503-983-4774 randy.e.hamar@oem.oregon.gov
Sonya McCormick Public/Private Partnership Program Manager 971-301-3148 sonya.mccormick@oem.oregon.gov
Zachary Stella Website Development Coordinator 503-798-3464 zachary.m.stella@oem.oregon.gov
Erin Zysett Public Affairs Officer 971-304-5450 erin.c.zysett@oem.oregon.gov

Ewa Vicars HR Manager 971-239-8065 ewa.vicars@oem.oregon.gov
Katy Barnett Sr. HR Business Partner 503-580-8822 katy.e.barnett@oem.oregon.gov
Marsha Barton Sr. HR Business Partner 503-569-2976 marsha.a.barton@oem.oregon.gov

Tony Clem CIO/IT Manager 503-569-2582 tony.clem@oem.oregon.gov
Pat Pope Team Lead, Systems Analyst 503-378-4276 503-983-5000 pat.pope@oem.oregon.gov
Bob Johansen Business Analyst 971-600-8016 bob.johansen@oem.oregon.gov
Kris Ketchersid Network Administrator 503-378-4677 971-304-5882 kris.ketchersid@oem.oregon.gov
Alison Lesgaux Help Desk Coordinator 971-388-5093 alison.lesgaux@oem.oregon.gov
Patrick Pardo Logistics Coordinator 503-983-4923 patrick.pardo@oem.oregon.gov
Raj Sridar IT Project Manager 971-719-0850 raj.k.sridar@oem.oregon.gov
Daniel Stoelb GIS Program Coordinator 503-378-3234 971-719-0917 daniel.stoelb@oem.oregon.gov
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Brian Tipsword Systems Analyst 503-378-2251 971-719-1234 brian.tipsword@oem.oregon.gov
Silas Walker-Tjepkes Application Specialist 503-689-3542 silas.walkertjepkes@oem.oregon.gov

Donna Haole-Valenzuela Chief Financial Officer/Finance Manager 971-719-1224 donna.haole-valenzuela@oem.oregon.gov
Rick Bruno Accounting Manager 503-983-4413 rick.bruno@oem.oregon.gov
Charly Briggs Finance Assistant 971-719-1150 charly.briggs@oem.oregon.gov
Kristine Burrow Controller 971-719-0217 kristine.burrow@oem.oregon.gov
Tawni Conner Grant Accountant 2 971-345-7696 tawni.conner@oem.oregon.gov
Jamee Drill Grant Accountant 2 971-719-0936 jamee.drill@oem.oregon.gov
Mischelle Endsley Grant Accountant 1 503-871-8689 mischelle.endsley@oem.oregon.gov
Sandra Harmon Grant Accountant 1 503-559-6992 sandra.harmon@oem.oregon.gov
Jin Jung Grant Accountant 1 503-378-3552 503-983-4995 jin.jung@oem.oregon.gov
Jill Larimer Grant Accountant 2 971-719-6538 jill.n.larimer@oem.oregon.gov
Abigail LeMoss Grant Accountant 1 971-719-0857 abigail.lemoss@oem.oregon.gov
Christian Nasset Procurement & Contract Specialist 971-283-4258 christian.a.nasset@oem.oregon.gov
JP Plaisance Grant Accountant 1 503-689-3295 jean.p.plaisance@oem.oregon.gov
Duane Stahl Grant Accountant 1 971-208-1950 duane.stahl@oem.oregon.gov
Steven Wendell Procurement & Contract Specialist 971-388-6304 steven.e.wendell@oem.oregon.gov

Alaina Mayfield Preparedness Manager 971-719-0783 alaina.mayfield@oem.oregon.gov
Ky Carlson Preparedness Assistant 971-388-6532 ky.carlson@oem.oregon.gov
Eli Davis Training Officer 503-934-3320 971-719-6537 elijah.davis@oem.oregon.gov
Emmanuel Elizarraga Evaluation & Assessments Analyst 503-983-3749 emmanuel.elizarraga@oem.oregon.gov
Zachary Glenn Exercise Specialist 971-719-0841 zachary.glenn@oem.oregon.gov
Deanna Grimstead Conitinuity Planner 971-388-5301 deanna.grimstead@oem.oregon.gov
Kevin Jeffries Homeland Security Grant Program Coordinator 503-378-3661 971-719-0740 kevin.jeffries@oem.oregon.gov
Brittany Longanecker Grants Assistant 503-934-3300 971-719-0994 brittany.longanecker@oem.oregon.gov
Ari Nordquist Grants Specialist 503-559-5302 ari.nordquist@oem.oregon.gov
Jordan Peterson Training Specialist 971-304-4956 jordan.peterson@oem.oregon.gov
Sarah Puls Emergency Preparedness Planner 971-345-7255 sarah.puls@oem.oregon.gov
Robert Quinn Exercise Officer 503-934-3283 971-345-7698 robert.quinn@oem.oregon.gov
Althea Rizzo Geologic Program Coordinator 971-719-0796 althea.rizzo@oem.oregon.gov
Shalynn Robinette Conitinuity Planner 971-388-7992 shalynn.robinette@oem.oregon.gov
Carole Sebens Grants Coordinator 503-798-1938 carole.l.sebens@oem.oregon.gov
Carin Sherman Grants Specialist 971-433-7957 carin.sherman@oem.oregon.gov
Kayla Thompson Community Preparedness Coordinator 503-983-5633 kayla.thompson@oem.oregon.gov
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Andrew Jahier Response & Recovery Operations Director 503-559-5351 andrew.jahier@oem.oregon.gov

Kelly Jo Craigmiles Emergency Program Coordinator 503-507-3775 kelly.jo.craigmiles@oem.oregon.gov
Josh Dalrymple Operations Program Manager 971-719-1183 josh.dalrymple@oem.oregon.gov
Scott Lucas SAR Coordinator 503-378-3338 971-283-6135 scott.lucas@oem.oregon.gov
Curtis Peetz Interim Manager/Response Planner 971-600-5896 curtis.peetz@oem.oregon.gov
Whitney Stewart Logistics & Staging Base Program Manager 971-719-0977 whitney.r.stewart@oem.oregon.gov

Quinn Butler Volunteer Agency Liaison 971-388-4743 quinn.butler@oem.oregon.gov
Amanda Fox State Recovery Coordinator 503-934-3304 503-983-4828 amanda.fox@oem.oregon.gov

Gerald "GT" Auch Southwest Regional Coordinator - P&R 971-718-2070 gt.auch@oem.oregon.gov
Tabetha Daugherty Eastern Regional Coordinator - P&R 503-508-2404 tabetha.daugherty@oem.oregon.gov
Heather De La Rosa Willamette Valley & SW Regional Coordinator - M&R 503-580-6874 heather.delarosa@oem.oregon.gov
Audrey DeWittie Cascades & Eastern Regional Coordinator - M&R 971-718-2102 audrey.dewittie@oem.oregon.gov
Tom Jenkins Northwest Regional Coordinator - P&R 971-600-5918 tom.jenkins@oem.oregon.gov
Peter Lundgren Portland Metro Regional Coordinator - P&R 971-718-2035 peter.lundgren@oem.oregon.gov
Matt Neuvenheim Willamette Valley Regional Coordinator - P&R 971-719-6540 matt.neuvenheim@oem.oregon.gov
Stacey Todd Cascades Regional Coordinator - P&R 971-719-6541 stacey.todd@oem.oregon.gov

Stephen Richardson Mitigation Manager/State Hazard Mitigation Officer 503-378-3316 971-332-0005 stephen.j.richardson@oem.oregon.gov
Brady Brittsan Mitigation Assistant 503-798-3679 brady.brittsan@oem.oregon.gov
Shannon Bryers Mitigation Program Rep 503-798-3315 shannon.bryers@oem.oregon.gov
Mike Crop Special Projects Coordinator 971-719-0963 mike.crop@oem.oregon.gov
Kail Daniel Deputy State Hazard Mitigation Officer 971-718-6572 kail.daniel@oem.oregon.gov
Hannah Fattor RiskMAP Coordinator 971-718-2106 hannah.fattor@oem.oregon.gov
Rachel Foley Mitigation Program Rep 971-600-8013 rachel.foley@oem.oregon.gov
Jason Gately Mitigation Planner 503-934-3305 971-719-1069 jason.a.gately@oem.oregon.gov
Bridget Good Mitigation Program Rep 971-718-6519 bridget.good@oem.oregon.gov
Janine Mayer Mitigation Program Rep 503-378-3275 971-719-0688 janine.mayer@oem.oregon.gov
Joseph Murray Mitigation Planner 971-719-0950 joseph.murray@oem.oregon.gov
Jon Wiebe Deputy State Hazard Mitigation Officer 503-934-3255 971-719-0988 jon.wiebe@oem.oregon.gov
Andie Willett Grants Closeout Specialist 971-719-6539 andie.willett@oem.oregon.gov
Ross Ziesemer Mitigation Program Rep 971-719-6535 ross.ziesemer@oem.oregon.gov

Julie Slevin State PA Program Manager, State PA Officer 503-378-2235 503-871-7187 julie.slevin@oem.oregon.gov

Response & Recovery Operations
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Recovery
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mailto:andrew.jahier@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:kelly.jo.craigmiles@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:josh.dalrymple@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:scott.lucas@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:curtis.peetz@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:whitney.r.stewart@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:quinn.butler@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:amanda.fox@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:gt.auch@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:tabetha.daugherty@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:heather.delarosa@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:audrey.dewittie@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:tom.jenkins@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:peter.lundgren@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:matt.neuvenheim@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:stacey.todd@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:stephen.j.richardson@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:brady.brittsan@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:shannon.bryers@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:mike.crop@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:kail.daniel@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:hannah.fattor@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:rachel.foley@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:jason.a.gately@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:bridget.good@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:janine.mayer@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:joseph.murray@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:jon.wiebe@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:andie.willett@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:ross.ziesemer@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:julie.slevin@oem.oregon.gov


Tammi Bellshaw PA Program Assistant 503-934-3285 971-719-1195 tammi.bellshaw@oem.oregon.gov
Maegan Blue PA Program Rep 503-559-0518 maegan.blue@oem.oregon.gov
Shiloe Braxton PA Program Rep 971-209-9149 shiloe.braxton@oem.oregon.gov
Traci Carrillo PA Program Assistant 503-428-9451 traci.carrillo@oem.oregon.gov
Chris Dermody PA Program Rep 971-433-9319 chris.dermody@oem.oregon.gov
Ryan Freedman PA Special Projects Coordinator 971-719-0645 ryan.freedman@oem.oregon.gov
Dan Gwin Deputy State PA Officer 971-719-0853 dan.gwin@oem.oregon.gov
Karen Layng PA Program Rep 503-378-3231 971-719-0865 karen.layng@oem.oregon.gov
Cam Lessey PA Program Rep 503-934-3296 971-304-5263 cam.lessey@oem.oregon.gov
Lilli Lessey PA Program Rep 971-719-6222 lilli.lessey@oem.oregon.gov
Annette MacConnell PA Program Rep 503-551-6797 annette.macconnell@oem.oregon.gov
Charles Meser PA Program Rep 503-378-3160 971-388-9729 charles.meser@oem.oregon.gov
Craig Stinson PA Program Rep 971-719-1153 craig.stinson@oem.oregon.gov
Arrianna Warren Program Assistant 971-719-0648 arrianna.warren@oem.oregon.gov

Frank Kuchta State 9-1-1 Program Manager 503-378-4620 971-719-1221 frank.kuchta@oem.oregon.gov
Aaron Askren 9-1-1 Program Support & Compliance Coord 503-378-2260 971-718-6772 aaron.askren@oem.oregon.gov
Pat Lustig 9-1-1 Program Operations Team Lead 503-378-3433 971-719-6602 pat.lustig@oem.oregon.gov
Alex Petzold 9-1-1 GIS Coordinator 503-934-3286 503-798-8813 alex.petzold@oem.oregon.gov
Tanner Rousseau 9-1-1 Program Analyst 503-934-3281 503-383-6608 tanner.rousseau@oem.oregon.gov
Robbie Sigleer 9-1-1 Project Portfolio Manager 503-934-3280 971-719-0037 robbie.sigleer@oem.oregon.gov
Michael Warren 9-1-1 Technical Services Coordinator 503-378-2255 971-719-1205 michael.warren@oem.oregon.gov
Juliana Wold 9-1-1 GIS Database Analyst 503-934-3288 971-719-6543 juliana.wold@oem.oregon.gov

William Chapman Statewide Interoperability & Watch Center Manager 971-283-4607 william.j.chapman@oem.oregon.gov
Mike Fletcher Deputy Statewide Interoperability Coordinator (SWIC) 971-719-0089 mike.fletcher@oem.oregon.gov
Doug Jimenez Communications Officer 971-719-0970 doug.jimenez@oem.oregon.gov
Jeff Perkins Public Safety Communications Specialist 503-934-3581 jeff.perkins@oem.oregon.gov

Joshewa Fulton OR FIT Mitigation Planner 202-340-2147 joshewa.fulton@fema.dhs.gov
Kelsey Madsen PA Group Supervisor 202-679-7854 kelsey.madsen@fema.dhs.gov
Justin Marquis Operation Response Planner 202-856-2168 justin.marquis@fema.dhs.gov

OEM Oregon Department of Emergency Management Agency #25800 Mondo Boards

Statewide Interoperability & Watch

FEMA Integration Team (FIT)

Other Helpful Information
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Address 3930 Fairview Industrial Dr SE, Salem, OR 97302 503-373-7833 fax .\ECC
OEM Radio Room 503-378-4676 OEMrollingcart!
DAS Motorpool 503-378-4377
Road Conditions Dial: 5-1-1 or 800-977-6368
OERS 24hr 503-378-6377 or 800-452-0311
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